



Bid Tabulation

Village of Minster
Basketball and Pickleball Courts
October 29, 2019

REF. ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Shinn Bros. Inc. Celina, OH	Arcon Builders, Ltd Arcanum, OH	Tom's Construction, Inc. St. Henry, OH	Muhlenkamp Building Corporation Coldwater, OH	Bruns Construction Enterprises, Inc. St. Henry, OH	H.A. Dorsten, Inc. Minster, OH	Outdoor Enterprise, LLC Casstown, OH	Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc. Findlay, OH	Double Jay Construction, Inc. Englewood, OH	Brumbaugh Construction, Inc. Arcanum, OH
REF. ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BASE BID															
1	201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,883.00	\$6,883.00	\$40,050.00	\$40,050.00	\$649.60	\$649.60	\$3,840.00	\$3,840.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
2	202 CATCH BASIN ABANDONED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$134.64	\$134.64	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
3	203 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	1650	\$14.00	\$23,100.00	\$10.20	\$16,830.00	\$16.70	\$27,555.00	\$2.43	\$4,009.50	\$7.20	\$11,880.00	\$10.00	\$16,500.00
4	203 EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	1865	\$14.00	\$26,110.00	\$1.20	\$2,238.00	\$6.00	\$11,190.00	\$5.98	\$11,152.70	\$9.60	\$17,904.00	\$14.00	\$26,110.00
5	204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	4180	\$1.50	\$6,270.00	\$0.70	\$2,926.00	\$0.90	\$3,762.00	\$0.44	\$1,839.20	\$1.80	\$7,524.00	\$1.00	\$4,180.00
6	304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	2194	\$40.00	\$87,760.00	\$30.20	\$66,258.80	\$38.00	\$83,372.00	\$36.06	\$79,115.64	\$38.40	\$84,249.60 *1	\$35.00	\$76,790.00
7	452 4" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	3976	\$55.00	\$218,680.00	\$40.00	\$159,040.00	\$29.25	\$116,298.00	\$45.18	\$179,635.68	\$37.86	\$150,531.36 *2	\$41.00	\$163,016.00
8	605 4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.31 (PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN	FT.	499	\$12.00	\$5,988.00	\$15.50	\$7,734.50	\$10.00	\$4,990.00	\$26.38	\$13,163.62	\$26.40	\$13,173.60 *3	\$12.00	\$5,988.00
9	605 4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.41 (NON-PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$24.30	\$243.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$32.73	\$327.30	\$42.00	\$420.00	\$12.00	\$120.00
10	607 FENCE, 8" CHAIN LINK, AS PER PLAN	FT.	620	\$45.00	\$27,900.00	\$58.58	\$36,319.60	\$53.75	\$33,325.00	\$55.55	\$34,441.00	\$63.18	\$39,171.60 *4	\$61.00	\$37,820.00
11	607 FENCE MISC.: CONSTRUCTION PROTECTIVE FENCING	FT.	1501	\$3.00	\$4,503.00	\$3.10	\$4,653.10	\$1.20	\$1,801.20	\$4.60	\$6,904.60	\$1.80	\$2,701.80 *5	\$2.50	\$3,752.50
12	608 4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	1442	\$6.00	\$8,652.00	\$7.10	\$10,238.20	\$4.60	\$6,633.20	\$6.13	\$8,839.46	\$6.90	\$9,949.80 *6	\$7.50	\$10,815.00
13	611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	FT.	25	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$17.40	\$435.00	\$4.60	\$115.00	\$15.51	\$387.75	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$17.00	\$425.00
14	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	FT.	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$20.10	\$502.50	\$6.60	\$165.00	\$17.78	\$444.50	\$21.60	\$540.00	\$18.00	\$450.00
15	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	FT.	25	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$23.30	\$582.50	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$20.68	\$517.00	\$24.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
16	611 12" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	166	\$45.00	\$7,470.00	\$30.50	\$5,063.00	\$32.00	\$5,312.00	\$27.71	\$4,599.86	\$36.00	\$5,976.00	\$31.00	\$5,146.00
17	611 12" RCP CL IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	215	\$50.00	\$10,750.00	\$32.20	\$6,923.00	\$41.70	\$8,965.50	\$29.33	\$6,305.95	\$42.00	\$9,030.00	\$51.00	\$10,965.00
18	611 TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,503.00	\$4,509.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,210.00	\$3,630.00	\$1,680.00	\$5,040.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00
19	611 YARD DRAIN, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,058.00	\$2,116.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,175.40	\$2,350.80	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
20	616 WATER	M. GAL	15	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$44.80	\$672.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$26.38	\$395.70	\$24.00	\$360.00	\$25.00	\$375.00
21	625 CONDUIT, 1", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	FT.	122	\$10.00	\$1,220.00	\$4.90	\$597.80	\$5.12	\$624.64	\$5.13	\$625.86	\$5.85	\$713.70 *7	\$11.00	\$1,342.00
22	625 CONDUIT, 1-1/2", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	FT.	670	\$14.00	\$9,380.00	\$10.40	\$6,968.00	\$10.75	\$7,202.50	\$5.29	\$3,544.30	\$6.00	\$4,020.00	\$11.00	\$7,370.00
23	625 CONDUIT, 3", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	FT.	8	\$35.00	\$280.00	\$34.70	\$277.60	\$36.60	\$292.80	\$41.15	\$329.20	\$47.00	\$376.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
24	625 PULL BOX, SIZE 4, 725.06	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$403.00	\$403.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$622.41	\$622.41	\$710.00	\$710.00	\$380.00	\$380.00
25	625 GROUND ROD	EACH	7	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$154.20	\$1,079.40	\$162.70	\$1,138.90	\$137.15	\$960.05	\$160.00	\$1,120.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
26	625 LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 30" x 8" DEEP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	6	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,127.00	\$6,762.00	\$730.00	\$4,380.00	\$1,339.76	\$8,038.56	\$1,524.00	\$9,144.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00
27	832 EROSION CONTROL	EACH	7000	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00
28	SPEC BASKETBALL COURT ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION	EACH	4	\$7,250.00	\$29,000.00	\$3,772.00	\$15,088.00	\$3,350.00	\$13,400.00	\$5,010.88	\$20,043.52	\$3,640.00	\$14,560.00	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00
29	SPEC PICKLEBALL COURT ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION	EACH	8	\$3,250.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,589.00	\$12,712.00	\$1,535.00	\$12,280.00	\$1,809.20	\$14,473.60	\$1,542.00	\$12,336.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
30	SPEC COURT SURFACE AND COURT STRIPING	S.F.	31200	\$1.00	\$31,200.00	\$1.30	\$40,560.00	\$1.35	\$42,120.00	\$1.28	\$39,936.00	\$1.43	\$44,616.00	\$1.20	\$37,440.00
BASE BID TOTAL				\$557,283.00	\$426,000.00	\$439,017.74	\$454,418.00	\$462,497.46	\$470,434.50	\$494,720.26	\$500,839.00	\$514,732.50	\$527,468.00	\$544,081.56	
ALTERNATE BID #1															
31	625 1/C No. 10 AWG. 600 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE	FT.	4536	\$2.25	\$10,206.00	\$0.75	\$3,402.00	\$0.75	\$3,402.00	\$0.61	\$2,766.96	\$0.60	\$2,721.60 *9	\$0.80	\$3,628.80
32	625 3/C No. 14 AWG. 600 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE	FT.	162	\$2.00	\$324.00	\$1.30	\$210.60	\$1.30	\$210.60	\$1.40	\$226.80	\$1.38	\$223.56 *10	\$0.75	\$121.50
33	625 LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, SOLID STATE (LED), AS PER PLAN	EACH	24	\$2,250.00	\$54,000.00	\$1,819.00	\$43,656.00	\$1,875.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,993.84	\$47,852.16	\$1,970.00	\$47,280.00	\$2,000.00	\$48,000.00
34	625 LIGHT POLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	6	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00	\$2,415.00	\$14,490.00	\$2,392.15	\$14,352.90	\$2,365.00	\$14,190.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00
35	625 POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,931.40	\$7,931.40	\$10,915.00	\$10,915.00	\$10,290.18	\$10,290.18	\$10,120.00	\$10,120.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
ALTERNATE BID #1 TOTAL				\$82,030.00	\$69,000.00	\$74,017.60	\$75,489.00	\$74,535.16	\$71,850.30	\$66,179.40	\$72,222.00	\$73,223.00	\$68,409.00	\$83,196.18	
ALTERNATE BID #2															
36	607 FENCE, 10' CHAINLINK, AS PER PLAN (THIS ITEM REPLACES REF. No. 10 IN THE BASE BID)	FT.	620	\$50.00	\$31,000.00	\$69.40	\$43,028.00	\$65.00	\$40,300.00	\$69.95	\$43,369.00	\$70.00	\$43,400.00	\$67.00	\$41,540.00
ALTERNATE BID #2 TOTAL				\$31,000.00	\$43,028.00	\$40,300.00	\$43,369.00	\$43,400.00	\$41,540.00	\$40,752.60	\$40,752.60	\$40,300.00	\$45,415.00	\$44,156.40	

*1-11 Totals did not correspond.

*1 Total given was \$3,750.00

*2 Total given was \$498,466.51

*1 Total given was \$98,730.00

*2 Total given was \$547,725.16